
MC10-PTC
Temperatur-Eingang für PTC Widerstände

MC10

Datum:
2025–02–25 

Rev.:
1.1

Klemmenplan, Erweiterungsmodul

1 2 3

X1

1
3

2X
1

HB

Klemmenbelegung:
1: Plus
2: Signal
3: Minus

Ni1000 / Pt1000 / KTY81
2-Leiter

Ni1000 / Pt1000 / KTY81
3-Leiter

„Standard“

3
2
1

3
2
1

ϑ ϑ 

PTC

RKabelKabelRKabel

RKabelKabelRKabel

RKabelKabelRKabel

3
2
1

ϑ 

PTC

RKabel

RKabel

RKabel

3
2
1

3
2
1

ϑ ϑ 

PTC

RKabelKabelRKabel

RKabelKabelRKabel

3
2
1

ϑ 

PTC

RKabel

RKabel

MC10-PTC
Temperature input for PTC resistors

MC10

Date:
2025–02–25 

Rev.:
1.1

Terminal diagram, Expansion card

1 2 3

X1

1
3

2X
1

HB

Terminal configuration:
1: Plus
2: Signal
3: Minus

Ni1000 / Pt1000 / KTY81
2-Wire

Ni1000 / Pt1000 / KTY81
3-Wire

DEFAULT SETTING

3
2
1

3
2
1

ϑ ϑ 

PTC

RKabelKabelRKabel

RKabelKabelRKabel

RKabelKabelRKabel

3
2
1

ϑ 

PTC

RKabel

RKabel

RKabel

3
2
1

3
2
1

ϑ ϑ 

PTC

RKabelKabelRKabel

RKabelKabelRKabel

3
2
1

ϑ 

PTC

RKabel

RKabel

MC10-PTC
Temperatur-Eingang für PTC Widerstände

MC10

Datum:
2025–02–25 

Rev.:
1.1

Klemmenplan, Erweiterungsmodul

1 2 3

X1

1
3

2X
1

HB

Klemmenbelegung:
1: Plus
2: Signal
3: Minus

Ni1000 / Pt1000 / KTY81
2-Leiter

Ni1000 / Pt1000 / KTY81
3-Leiter

„Standard“

3
2
1

3
2
1

ϑ ϑ 

PTC

RKabelKabelRKabel

RKabelKabelRKabel

RKabelKabelRKabel

3
2
1

ϑ 

PTC

RKabel

RKabel

RKabel

3
2
1

3
2
1

ϑ ϑ 

PTC

RKabelKabelRKabel

RKabelKabelRKabel

3
2
1

ϑ 

PTC

RKabel

RKabel

MC10-PTC
Temperature input for PTC resistors

MC10

Date:
2025–02–25 

Rev.:
1.1

Terminal diagram, Expansion card

1 2 3

X1

1
3

2X
1

HB

Terminal configuration:
1: Plus
2: Signal
3: Minus

Ni1000 / Pt1000 / KTY81
2-Wire

Ni1000 / Pt1000 / KTY81
3-Wire

DEFAULT SETTING

3
2
1

3
2
1

ϑ ϑ 

PTC

RKabelKabelRKabel

RKabelKabelRKabel

RKabelKabelRKabel

3
2
1

ϑ 

PTC

RKabel

RKabel

RKabel

3
2
1

3
2
1

ϑ ϑ 

PTC

RKabelKabelRKabel

RKabelKabelRKabel

3
2
1

ϑ 

PTC

RKabel

RKabel


	KP_de_MC10_1-1.vsdx
	KP_int_PTC


